
2020 HARDford 50 - Overall Results

Place Bib Category Entered First Name Last Name City State Team Time

1 164 Men's Open Jack White Madison MS Evoq.bike 3:21:28

2 144 Men's Open Fausto Crapiz Dixon TN Evoq.bike 3:31:25

3 162 Men's Open Whitney Stanbrough Murfreesboro TN Evoq.bike 3:35:10

4 160 Men's Open Fred Smith Knoxville TN 3:36:15

5 151 Men's Open Travis Jolly Knoxville TN Bike Zoo 3:43:20

6 141 Men's Open Hayden Connell Knoxville TN Nashville Local Cycling 3:43:23

7 127 Men's Masters John Glover Pisgah Forest NC Crosstown Velo 3:49:15

8 150 Men's Open Bryson Henson Knoxville TN 3:50:36

9 155 Men's Open Nathan Mize Seymour TN KPL ZenEvo 3:56:45

10 147 Men's Open Matthew Googe Knoxville TN 3:56:47

11 143 Men's Open Zac Coolman Corryton TN Bikezoo 3:57:30

12 156 Men's Open Ryutaro Nakamura Lexington KY Crankworks Bicycles 3:58:31

13 120 Men's Grand Masters Troy Tucker Hendersonville NC CrossTown Velo 3:58:35

14 111 Men's Grand Masters Todd Jones Maryville TN The Bike Zoo 3:58:36

15 121 Men's Masters Carey Archer Knoxville TN 4:02:30

16 130 Men's Masters Jeramie Hoff Hixson TN Southern Velo 4:02:33

17 149 Men's Open Masato Hatanaka Lexington KY 4:04:32

18 134 Men’s Open Drew Miller Knoxville TN 4:04:35

19 148 Men's Open Shannon Harper Knoxville TN 4:08:40

20 124 Men's Masters Justin Cazana Knoxville TN 4:08:43

21 112 Men's Grand Masters Marcus Jones Hendersonville NC Crosstown Velo 4:11:26

22 145 Men's Open Luke Dailey knoxville TN KBC 2.0 4:17:57

23 178 Men's Open Zachary Adkins 4:20:35

24 142 Men's Open Hunter Connell Knoxville TN Nashville Local Cycling 4:22:00

25 153 Men's Open Travis King Knoxville TN 4:24:28

26 176 Men's Open Joey Dembek 4:24:30

27 125 Men's Masters Douglas Clark Seymour TN KPL 4:28:20

28 174 Men’s Masters Stan Fields 4:28:55

29 177 Men’s Open Aaron Fritts 4:30:14

30 138 Men's Masters Alan Ventress Knoxville TN 4:30:15

31 139 Men's Masters Walter Waage Knoxville TN 4:30:59

32 115 Men's Grand Masters Jeff Reese Monterey TN 4:34:16

33 126 Men's Masters Rodrigo Coelho Sevierville TN 4:52:31

34 166 Women's Grand Masters Deanna Williamson 4:54:30

35 131 Men's Open Wayne Lotoza 4:54:44

36 159 Men's Open Rommel Sia Morristown TN 4:55:10

37 114 Men's Grand Masters Randy Petty Knoxville TN SCO/Bike Zoo 4:58:20

38 128 Men's Masters David Green Knoxville TN 5:08:33

39 161 Men's Open Ryan Spurgeon Knoxville TN 5:12:40

40 137 Men's Masters Bill Sonnenburg Knoxville TN 5:12:45

41 110 Men's Grand Masters Joseph Hicks Knoxville TN kplzenevo 5:14:15

42 135 Men's Masters John Morris Knoxville TN 5:17:10

43 122 Men's Masters Bill Beecher Knoxville TN 5:19:00

44 113 Men's Grand Masters Rich Metcalf Tryon NC 5:19:16

45 163 Men's Open Micah Sweeney Knoxville TN 5:20:25

46 170 Women's Masters Tracy Riggs Knoxville TN 5:22:45

47 140 Men's Masters George Zahr Sparta TN 5:23:15
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48 136 Men's Masters Doug Sharp Gatlinburg TN 5:24:50

49 109 Men's Grand Masters Scott Grissom Tullahoma TN 5:24:53

50 171 Women's Masters Jennifer Robinson Knoxville TN 5:28:50

51 168 Women's Masters Rebecca Mcneeley 5:31:20

52 169 Women's Masters Jonea Mohn 5:55:50

53 117 Men's Grand Masters Todd Stubbs Knoxville TN MAMILS 6:15:30

54 108 Men's Grand Masters Winthrop Allen Spartaburg SC 6:20:50

55 119 Men's Grand Masters Joe Tennant Elgin IL 6:20:55

56 118 Men's Grand Masters Scott Swygert Nashville TN Honky Tonk Brewing Co. 6:21:00

57 158 Men's Open Jon Scott Knoxville TN 6:21:31

58 167 Women's Grand Masters Eleanore Womac 6:34:30
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2020 HARDford 50 - Men’s Open Results

Place Bib Category 
Entered

First Name Last Name City State Team Time

1 164 Men's Open Jack White Madison MS Evoq.bike 3:21:28

2 144 Men's Open Fausto Crapiz Dixon TN Evoq.bike 3:31:25

3 162 Men's Open Whitney Stanbrough Murfreesboro TN Evoq.bike 3:35:10

4 160 Men's Open Fred Smith Knoxville TN 3:36:15

5 151 Men's Open Travis Jolly Knoxville TN Bike Zoo 3:43:20

6 141 Men's Open Hayden Connell Knoxville TN Nashville Local Cycling 3:43:23

7 150 Men's Open Bryson Henson Knoxville TN 3:50:36

8 155 Men's Open Nathan Mize Seymour TN KPL ZenEvo 3:56:45

9 147 Men's Open Matthew Googe Knoxville TN 3:56:47

10 143 Men's Open Zac Coolman Corryton TN Bikezoo 3:57:30

11 156 Men's Open Ryutaro Nakamura Lexington KY Crankworks Bicycles 3:58:31

12 149 Men's Open Masato Hatanaka Lexington KY 4:04:32

13 134 Men’s Open Drew Miller Knoxville TN 4:04:35

14 148 Men's Open Shannon Harper Knoxville TN 4:08:40

15 145 Men's Open Luke Dailey knoxville TN KBC 2.0 4:17:57

16 178 Men's Open Zachary Adkins 4:20:35

17 142 Men's Open Hunter Connell Knoxville TN Nashville Local Cycling 4:22:00

18 153 Men's Open Travis King Knoxville TN 4:24:28

19 176 Men's Open Joey Dembek 4:24:30

20 177 Men’s Open Aaron Fritts 4:30:14

21 131 Men's Open Wayne Lotoza 4:54:44

22 159 Men's Open Rommel Sia Morristown TN 4:55:10

23 161 Men's Open Ryan Spurgeon Knoxville TN 5:12:40

24 163 Men's Open Micah Sweeney Knoxville TN 5:20:25

25 158 Men's Open Jon Scott Knoxville TN 6:21:31
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2020 HARDford 50 - Women’s Masters Results

Place Bib Category Entered First Name Last Name City State Time

1 170 Women's Masters Tracy Riggs Knoxville TN 5:22:45

2 171 Women's Masters Jennifer Robinson Knoxville TN 5:28:50

3 168 Women's Masters Rebecca Mcneeley 5:31:20

4 169 Women's Masters Jonea Mohn Knoxville TN 5:55:50
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2020 HARDford 50 - Men’s Masters Results

Place Bib Category Entered First Name Last Name City State Team Time

1 127 Men's Masters John Glover Pisgah Forest NC Crosstown Velo 3:49:15

2 121 Men's Masters Carey Archer Knoxville TN 4:02:30

3 130 Men's Masters Jeramie Hoff Hixson TN Southern Velo 4:02:33

4 124 Men's Masters Justin Cazana Knoxville TN 4:08:43

5 125 Men's Masters Douglas Clark Seymour TN KPL 4:28:20

6 174 Men’s Masters Stan Fields 4:28:55

7 138 Men's Masters Alan Ventress Knoxville TN 4:30:15

8 139 Men's Masters Walter Waage Knoxville TN 4:30:59

9 126 Men's Masters Rodrigo Coelho Sevierville TN 4:52:31

10 128 Men's Masters David Green Knoxville TN 5:08:33

11 137 Men's Masters Bill Sonnenburg Knoxville TN 5:12:45

12 135 Men's Masters John Morris Knoxville TN 5:17:10

13 122 Men's Masters Bill Beecher Knoxville TN 5:19:00

14 140 Men's Masters George Zahr Sparta TN 5:23:15

15 136 Men's Masters Doug Sharp Gatlinburg TN 5:24:50
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2020 HARDford 50 - Women’s Grand Masters Results

Place Bib Category Entered First Name Last Name Time

1 166 Women's Grand Masters Deanna Williamson 4:54:30

2 167 Women's Grand Masters Eleanore Womac 6:34:30
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2020 HARDford 50 - Men’s Grand Masters Results

Place Bib Category Entered First Name Last Name City State Team Time

1 120 Men's Grand Masters Troy Tucker Hendersonville NC CrossTown Velo 3:58:35

2 111 Men's Grand Masters Todd Jones Maryville TN The Bike Zoo 3:58:36

3 112 Men's Grand Masters Marcus Jones Hendersonville NC Crosstown Velo 4:11:26

4 115 Men's Grand Masters Jeff Reese Monterey TN 4:34:16

5 114 Men's Grand Masters Randy Petty Knoxville TN SCO/Bike Zoo 4:58:20

6 110 Men's Grand Masters Joseph Hicks Knoxville TN kplzenevo 5:14:15

7 113 Men's Grand Masters Rich Metcalf Tryon NC 5:19:16

8 109 Men's Grand Masters Scott Grissom Tullahoma TN 5:24:53

9 117 Men's Grand Masters Todd Stubbs Knoxville TN MAMILS 6:15:30

10 108 Men's Grand Masters Winthrop Allen Spartaburg SC 6:20:50

11 119 Men's Grand Masters Joe Tennant Elgin IL 6:20:55

12 118 Men's Grand Masters Scott Swygert Nashville TN Honky Tonk 
Brewing Co.

6:21:00
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